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The framework program of the International Doctoral Studies of the Institute of Plant Genetics Polish Academy of Sciences
	Type of classes
	ECTS
points
	Number of hours1
	Form of classes
	Form of pass

	A monographic lecture in the field of
agronomy or plant biology
	2
	20/60
	lecture
+ field classes
	written exam

	Specialist lecture in agronomy or plant
biology
	2
	20/60
	lecture
+ field classes
	oral exam

	Doctoral seminar at IPG PAS
	2
	12/60
	seminar
	pass

	Class related to the subject of the
doctoral dissertation
	2
	6/60
	self-education under the
supervision of a specialist
	pass

	Popularization of science
	0,5
	15
	demonstration / training
	the organizer's
certificate

	Classes in a different scientific
institution
	2a
	2b
	appointed by the organizer
	appointed by the
organizer

	Care over the intern / participation in conducting exercises for students
	0,5
	15
	laboratory / field work / participation in conducting
exercises
	scientific supervisor
/ promoter certificate

	Co-authorship of publication
	0,5-42
	120
	work with a supervisor, promoter / co-author
	doctoral dissertation /
publication

	English language
	2
	60
	foreign language course /
self-education
	exam of certificate

	Secondary discipline3
	2
	60
	lecture / self-education
	exam


1 number of hours of organized work / number hours of doctoral student's own work,
2a/2b ECTS points/number of hours appointed by the class organizer at different scientific institution; participation in classes after consultation with a supervisor or doctoral dissertation promoter and head of the International Doctoral Studies at the IPG PAS in Poznań;
2 authorship of the doctoral dissertation: 4 ECTS points, the first or correspondent author of a publication with a score of at least 40 points MSHE: 4 ECTS points; the first or correspondent author of a publication with a score of 30-35points MSHE: 3 ECTS points; the first or correspondent author of a publication with a score of 20-25 points MSHE: 2 ECTS points; the first or correspondent author of a publication with a score of 15 points MSHE: 1 ECTS points; co-author other than the first or correspondence 0,5 ECTS points (share below 10%), 1 ECTS points (share above 10%);
3 classes established by the Program Board IDS IPG PAS

The sum of ECTS points required to pass the International Doctoral Studies of the IPG PAS in Poznań is 30.

	Year
	I year
	II year
	III year
	IV year

	Semester
	1
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2
	1
	2

	Lecture 1
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Seminar
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Class related to the subject of the doctoral
dissertation
	3x2

	Classes in a different scientific institution
	do 12

	English language
	2

	Secondary discipline3
	2

	Popularization of science
	2x0,5

	Care over the intern / didactics
	2x0,5

	Doctoral dissertation / authorship of the
publication
	0,5-4


1 alternating monographic and specialist lectures
